Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

March 2019 Sportsmans Bowl Statistical Summary

Qualifying Round (U20 and U15 Divisions)

Position
1
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Name
Tom Hankey
Frankie Aiello
Edward Pietrasz
Kathryn Bowman
Molly Chiesa
Brandon Vallone
Jordan Thomas
Jenna Lemke
Jon Schultz
Aiden Deitz
Zachary Bogholtz
Kolton Keeler
Owen King
Nick Hinshaw
Dakota Deitz
Morgan Brunet
Hunter Heppner
Alex White
Garrett Wolf
MacKenzie Simmons
Timothy Knowles Jr.
Henry Dreisenstock
Kevin Thomas
Lauren Buess
Kalley Vanuni
Madison Dunn
Eliza Arasim
Leigha Henkel
Elizabeth DelLorenzo
Joshua Kalwasinski
Olivia DeCitise

Under-12 Division

Position

1
2

Name
Zachary Bombard
Cierra Gabriel

City

Great Barrington, MA

Loudonville
Dryden
Peru
Wingdale
Clarksburg, MA
Lake Katrine
Delmar
Amsterdam
Albany
Nassau
Selkirk
Rochester
Truxton
Albany
Plattsburgh
Kingston
Dalton, MA
Clifton Park
Schenectady
Albany
Rensselaer
Lake Katrine
Altamont
North Adams, MA
Watendiet
Albany
Troy
Schenectady
Mechanicville
Troy

City
Troy
Waterford

Division
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Girls
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Boys
U15 Boys
U15 Boys
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
U20 Girls
U15 Girls
U15 Girls
U20 Boys
U15 Girls

Division
u12
u12

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4

204
201
226
151
191
223
209
194
163
183
208
136
150
218
200
209
146
146
145
166
178
163
200
199
160
203
154
152
169
150
165

Gamel Game2 Game3 Game4 Gameb5 Game 6

174
127

211
234
206
248
197
148
194
189
204
168
157
224
171
158
196
157
204
206
199
140
147
169
169
154
124
117
163
146
186
155
146

174
149

256
190
193
224
176
225
233
178
155
196
193
208
198
180
148
191
180
173
188
163
180
174
130
159
177
170
167
169
113
149
147

150
150

226
201
201
191
242
208
163
215
247
220
198
167
211
167
178
158
181
183
174
229
180
174
167
148
184
151
157
171
157
159
143

203
161

Qualifying
Total
897
826
826
814
806
804
799
776
769
767
756
735
730
723
722
715
711
708
706
698
685
680
666
660
645
641
641
638
625
613
601

701
587

Total
+/-
+97
+26
+26
+14

-99
-213

Finalist (One Round Bye)
Finalist (One Round Bye)
Finalist (One Round Bye)
Finalist (One Round Bye)
Finalist
Finalist
Finalist
Finalist
Finalist
Finalist
Finalist
Finalist

21 Crow Ridge Road Voorheesville, NY 12186

E-Mail: CDYSTinfo@aol.com
URL: www.cdystbowling.com



Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Elimination Finals

Round 1
Total
Position Name City Division Gamel Game?2 Pinfall
5 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys 264 244 508  Advancer
6 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 227 190 417  Advancer
7 Jon Schultz Amsterdam U20 Boys 206 211 417  Advancer
8 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys 162 245 407  Advancer
9 Molly Chiesa Wingdale U20 Girls 143 213 356
10 Jordan Thomas Lake Katrine U20 Girls 202 149 351
11 Aiden Deitz Albany U15 Boys 170 169 339
12 Kolton Keeler Selkirk U20 Boys 126 197 323
Round 2
Total
Position Name City Division Gamel Game?2 Pinfall
1 Kathryn Bowman Peru U15 Girls 186 257 443  Advancer
2 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 238 201 439  Advancer
3 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys 194 212 406  Advancer
4 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA U20 Boys 211 189 400  Advancer
5 Edward Pietrasz Dryden U15 Boys 194 192 386
6 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys 214 151 365
7 Frankie Aiello Loudonville U20 Boys 193 169 362
8 Jon Schultz Amsterdam U20 Boys 173 146 319
Final Round
Total
Position Name City Division Gamel Game?2 Pinfall
1 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA U20Boys 225 246 471 Champion
2 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys 203 219 422
3 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls 194 198 392
4 Kathryn Bowman Peru U15 Girls 182 182 364
Scholarship Winners
Qualifying
Finals Round
Position Name City Division Prize Prize
1 Tom Hankey Great Barrington, MA U20 Boys $225 $70
2 Zachary Bogholtz Nassau U20 Boys $150
3 Jenna Lemke Delmar U20 Girls $100
4 Kathryn Bowman Peru U15 Girls $75 $40
5 Edward Pietrasz Dryden U15 Boys $50 $40
6 Brandon Vallone Clarksburg, MA U20 Boys $40 $30
7 Frankie Aiello Loudonville U20 Boys $30 $40
Molly Chiesa Wingdale U20 Girls $65
Jordan Thomas Lake Katrine U20 Girls $35
Under-12 Division
Entries: 2
Prizes: 1
Division
Position Name City Prize
1 Zachary Bombard Troy $35
21 Crow Ridge Road Voorheesville, NY 12186 E-Mail: CDYSTinfo@aol.com

URL: www.cdystbowling.com



